S&P Dow Jones Indices

A Division of S&P Global



PRESS RELEASE

S&P Dow Jones Indices and the Lima Stock Exchange to launch a new ESG index to replace the S&P/BVL Good Corporate Governance Index

NEW YORK, USA and LIMA, PERU, JULY 7, 2021: S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI"), the world's leading index provider and the **Lima Stock Exchange** ("BVL") announced today that they will launch a new Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) index for the Peruvian market later this year that will provide local and international market participants a new performance benchmark that incorporates global ESG principles and scores.

This upcoming index will replace the existing S&P/BVL IBGC Index (Good Corporate Governance Index) which will be retired in December 2021. S&P DJI will continue to calculate the S&P/BVL IBGC Index. A more detailed update about the decommissioning of the S&P/BVL IBGC Index as well as the new ESG index and its methodology will be forthcoming in the coming weeks.

Should you have questions regarding this notification, please contact index services@spglobal.com.

ABOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500[®] and the Dow Jones Industrial Average[®]. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than products based on indices from any other provider in the world. Since Charles Dow invented the first index in 1884, S&P DJI has been innovating and developing indices across the spectrum of asset classes helping to define the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies, and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more information, visit <u>www.spglobal.com/spdji/en/</u>.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

April Kabahar Head of Communications S&P Dow Jones Indices (+1) 917 796 3121 april.kabahar@spglobal.com

Fiorella Cueva Head of Marketing and Communications Lima Stock Exchange (+51) 981 701 735 <u>fiorella.cueva@grupobvl.com.pe</u>